The injured-claimant filed this appeal, having been aggrieved by the Order/Award of 
the learned Chairman of the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal-cum-II Additional 
Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad, (for short, ''Tribunal'') in M.V.O.P. No. 186 of 
2001 dated 03.11.2003, awarding compensation of Rs. 93,000/- (Rupees ninety three 
thousand only) as against the claim of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees two lakhs only), for 
enhancement of compensation as prayed for in the claim petition u/s 166 of the 
Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 (for short, ''the Act''). Heard Sri B. Parameshwara Rao, the 
learned counsel for the appellant.

[...]

1/2% per annum by modifying and reducing the rate of interest from 9% per annum
awarded by the Tribunal. Accordingly, Point-1 for consideration is answered.

POINT -2:

In the result, the appeal is partly allowed by modifying the Award of the Tribunal on
quantum of compensation by enhancing the same from Rs. 93,000/- to Rs.
1,05,000/- (Rupees one lakh five thousand only) with interest at 7 1/2% per annum
from date of the claim petition till realization/deposit with notice. The Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2 who are jointly and severally liable to pay the compensation are
directed to deposit within one month said amount with interest from the date of